DQS-5000-56ZS
Key Features
Product Highlights
56-Port 25G Micro Data Center Switch
DQS-5000-56ZS
High Availability and Flexibility
•	 48 x 25G SFP28 ports and 8 x 100G QSFP28 ports
for high-density networking

©2025 D-Link. All Rights Reserved. D-Link and the D-Link logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of D-Link. All other third-
party marks mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Ordering Information
DQS-5000-56ZS 48 Ports 25G SFP28 + 8 Ports 100G QSFP28 Micro Data Center Switch
Optional Direct Attach Cables
DEM-CB100S 1 m 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
DEM-CB100Q28 1 m 100G QSFP28 Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
DEM-CB100Q28-4S28 1 m 100G QSFP28 to 4 x 25G SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
DEM-CB100S28 1 m 25G SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
DEM-CB300S 3 m 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC) Note: The DQS-5000-56ZS needs to be set to force mode for the DEM-CB300S connection.
DEM-S2801SR 100 m 25G SFP28 Transceiver
DEM-S2810LR 10 km 25G SFP28 Transceiver
DEM-Q2801Q-SR4 100 m 100G QSFP28 Transceiver
DEM-Q2810Q-LR4 10 km 100G QSFP28 Transceiver
Actual performances may vary due to settings, cabling, temperature, network configuration, interface, device compatibility, environmental and on-site conditions, and other similar factors. References to power
capability, signal or processing speed, signal range or distance, data encryption, storage capacity, display properties, or other performance metrics are based on optimal conditions derived from industry standards
and provided for informational purposes only. Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice.